For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX4607/MAX4608/
MAX4609
2.5Ω, Dual, SPST,
CMOS Analog Switches
General Description
The MAX4607/MAX4608/MAX4609 dual analog switches

MAX4609
Figure 7.  Switch On-Capacitance Test Circuit
Ordering Information (continued) Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Test Circuits/Timing Diagrams (continued)
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
16 PDIP P16-4 21-0043 —
16 SO S16-8 21-0041 90-0097
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4608CSE -0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX4608CPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4608ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX4608EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4608MSE/PR3 -55°C to +125°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX4609CSE -0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX4609CPE -0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4609ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX4609EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
Devices are also available in a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant
package. Specify lead-free by adding “+” to the part number
when ordering.